Last
Antener
Antener
Arnholt
Arnholt
Arnholt
Arnholt
Bell
Blattner
Boyles
Boyles
Breidenbucher
Breitenbaugh
Breitenbaugh
Breitenbucher
Breitenbucher
Breitenbucher
Breitenbucher
Breitenbaugher
Breitenbaugher
Breitenbaugher
Breitenbaugher
Brennstuhl
Bross
Bross
Bross
Buchanan
Cramer
Cross
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
Darr
David
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First
Jacob
Rose
Henry
Sophia
George
Mary
Dernerd
Mary
Daniel
Rebecca
Stewart
Francis
Margaret
Dan
William
George
Margaret
Jacob
Margaret
Magdalene
Philip
Henry
Emanuel
Mary
Frederick
George
Jonathan
Josie
John
Margaret
John
Phebe
Mary
Jonny
Laura
Adolph
Helen
Mathias
Sophia
John
Charles
Cora
George
Andrew
May
Moses

Ml
G.

m

—

<z

DoB
0/0/1858
0/0/1857

1/4/1888
0/0/1854

12/3/1798

0/0/1870

0/0/1851
2/24/1853

7/6/1842

7/11/1823
6/10/1820
0/0/1849

0/0/1856

5/10/1889
2/25/1899
1/0/1910
11/1/1856
4/18/1873
9/23/1896
0/0/1879
0/0/1891
0/0/1888

0/0/1854

DoD
0/0/1920
0/0/1922

12/26/1890
6/11/1885
4/18/1882
10/27/1884
4/6/1890
0/0/1935
3/1/1847
5/0/1852
8/8/1864
1/20/1862
8/2/1881
6/11/1873
0/0/1940
1/2/1882
2/9/1879
10/7/1866
10/1/1862
10/22/1866
0/0/1930
11/12/1881
5/24/1861
1/9/1880
1/26/1882
10/1881
8/9/1836
4/6/1897
1/24/1899
11/11/1895
0/0/1922
7/20/1881
0/0/1934
7/0/1881

5/3/1948
7/0/1930
11/16/1922
6/27/1936
12/10/1951
0/0/1903
0/0/1899
0/0/1899
4/7/1889
0/0/1935
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Notes
w. Rose
h. Jacob G.
57 yr. 10-18 w. Sophia
45 yr. 6-11 h. Henry
22 yr. 3-6
18 yr. 7-11

Boyles or O'Boyles 62 yr.

9 mo. 11 days daughter of Daniel
2 mo. 21 days son of H. & C.

82 yr. 6 mo. w. Margaret

82 yr. 8 mo. h. Francis L.

29 yr. 7-16 w. Elizabeth

71yr. 8-15 w. Margaret
52yr.1-17 (62)°7?

56 yr. 6-4 w. Margaret

44 yr. 8-17 h. Jacob

22 yr. 4-16 daughter of J. & M.

28 yr. 8-16

60 yr. 3-16 w. Mary
70 yr. 9-5 h. Emanuel G.
G.A.R.

11 mo. 24 days

Rev. Soldier

24 yr. 2-17

w. Margaret

h. John M.

w. Phebe w(2) Mary E.
22 yr. 11 mo. h. John
h. John

d. 1889 ?
w. Helen M.
h. Adolph
w. Sophia
h. Mathias
W. W. I

27 yr. 10-11
May Darr Blattner
d.6/14/18447



Derrenberger
Derrenberger
Derrenberger
Dorn
Dorn
Ebert
Emmert
Emmert
Emmert
Fisher
Frank
Frank
Gaines
Gallwitz
Gallwitz
Gessling
Hamler
Hartz
Hartz
Hartz
Hartz
Hartz
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hoff
Huey
Hunsche
Jones
Juergens
Juergens
Juergens
Juergens
Juergens
Juergens
Juergens
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
Kaylor
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George
Christine
Katie
Peter
Martin
George
John
Barbara
Amelia
Christena
Abraham
Sophia
Eva

Lydia
George
Charlotte
Adam
Mathias
Catherine
John
Mary
August
George
Helen
Cora
Walter
John
Mary
Catherine
Friedrich
Ada

John
Gertrud
Charles
Mary
Mary
Julius
Mary
Henry
Mary
Martin
Mary
William
Infant
Jacob
Caroline
Philip

0/0/1838

A.

). 4/3/1842
4/30/1853
1/21/1787
0/0/1858
0/0/1853
0/0/1874

T.

E

G.  4/29/1844
7/12/1858
6/9/1856

W.  0/0/1879
0/0/1885
0/0/1920

E.  0/0/1887

W.  0/0/1875

B.  0/0/1888

L. 0/0/1879

M.  0/0/1887

A.  0/0/1849
0/0/1851

M.  0/0/1916

G.  0/0/1877

S.  0/0/1883

F.

5/4/1882
0/0/1938
11/7/1884
1/0/1853
10/30/1853
4/30/1862
6/6/1892
10/13/1887
9/20/1864
1/29/1899
0/0/1892
0/0/1914
0/0/1959
3/7/1894
1/8/1894
3/29/1866
3/4/1884
11/3/1884
10/2/1880
12/23/1911
3/23/1913
3/12/1925
0/0/1941
0/0/1965
0/0/1923
0/0/1924

10/26/1890
6/4/1845
3/23/1874
0/0/1908
0/0/1960
0/0/1950
0/0/1934
0/0/1918
0/0/1919
0/0/1944
0/0/1950
11/17/1890
4/23/1875
4/9/1868
3/6/1867
3/27/1866
1/15/1863
7/25/1855
8/5/1883
1/20/1847
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44 yr

19 yr

.5days G.A.R.

.7-14

9yr.2-2sonofJ. & M.

6 mo
57 yr
82 yr
80 yr

92 yr

.2 dayssonof J. & M.
.1-3

.8-11 w. Barbara
.9-6 h.John

. wife of F.

w. Sophia
h. Abraham

66 yr
25yr
71 yr
83 yr
60 yr
59 yr
w. M

.17 days

.1-17

. 3 days ( Duckhorn ) wife of August
.2-4

. 1-3 w. Catherine E.

. 1-28 h. Mathias

ary

h. John G.

w. Helen
h. George W.

3yr.

71 yr
82 yr
55yr

. 7-29

. 1-1 ( Minister)

w. Gertrud M.
children dec'd

w. M
h. Ch

ary
arles A.

daughter of J. G. & M. S.

w. M
h. Jul
89 yr
47 yr
1mo
1mo

aryS.

ius G.

.7-20 w. Mary

.4 mo.

.19 days son of H. & M.

. 18 days daughter of H. & M.

10 mo. 12 days
infant of Jacob & Charlott
11 mo. 27 days son of G. & C.

33yr

16 days son of Michael & E.



Kaylor
Kiner
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Krollinger
Lang
Lang
Lang
Lang
Lemmel
Lemmel
Lemmel
Lenocker
Lenocker
Long
Long
Long
Long
Markest
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Meyers
Mier
Mier
Mooge
Orthoffer
Orthoffer
Orthoffer
Pfleager
Poland
Poland
Schafer
Schafer
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Margaret
Jacob
George
Caroline
Sarah
Frederick
Henry
Magdalene
Christian
Helen
George
Julia
Clara
Gallin
Jacob
Caroline
G.
Margaret
John
Magdalena
William
Pauline
Anna
Valentine
Eve

Eve
Henry
John
George
Barbara
George
Caroline
Mary
Magdalena
Saloma
Louisa
Leonard
Magdalena
Susanna
Anna
George
Saloma
George
William
Pauline
John
Caroline

0/0/1825
0/0/1830

12/23/1828
3/10/1834
0/0/1859
0/0/1869
0/0/1889

12/24/1841
7/15/1847
0/0/1845
0/0/1844
0/0/1842
0/0/1842
0/0/1881
0/0/1859
0/0/1889

10/26/1816
4/30/1823

0/0/1873

0/0/1881
1/27/1847
12/27/1855

6/13/1877

0/0/1916
0/0/1915
12/24/1879
4/5/1884
1/22/1849
2/26/1837
7/2/1915
10/18/1912
0/0/1944
0/0/1951
0/0/1902
9/3/1882
12/23/1907
2/22/1910
0/0/1917
0/0/1916
0/0/1921
0/0/1917
0/0/1919
0/0/1924
0/0/1904
4/23/1853
2/24/1881
9/20/1840
0/0/1840
5/26/1871
11/5/1890
12/31/1870
7/29/1849
0/0/1860
8/9/1855
7/26/1840
8/11/1840
12/4/1888
9/26/1855
10/22/1849
1/18/1847
2/11/1855
11/24/1915
2/23/1891
1-11-1884
0/0/1930

9/6/1926
10/1/1901
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81yr.3-10

wife Jane ?

w. Caroline

h. George

21 yr. 5-9 daughter of G. & C.
51 yr. 3-10

52 yr. 6 mo. w. Magdalene
35yr. 4 mo. h. Henry

w. Helen

h. Christian

w. Julia A.

h. George A.

90 yr. 7-16 Gallin Des M

w. Margaret
h. G. F.

52 yr. 2-28 w. Eve

87 yr. 28 days h. Valentine

7 yr. 5 mo. daughter of V. & E.
4yr.

71 yr. 10 mo.

77 yr. 10-9 w. Barbara

56 yr. 11-20 h. George

1yr. 12 days son of G. & B.

9 yr. 8 days ? daughter of G. & B.
3yr.4-7

7 mo. 20 days

3 yr. 30 days

46 yr. 1-22 wife of Leonard

48 yr. 10 days w. Magdalena
43 yr. 14 days h. Leonard

7 mo. 21 days daughter of Andrew & M.
27 yr. wife of George M.

w. Saloma

h. George

377 3-16

w. Pauline L.

h. William H.

w. Caroline

h. John



Schafer
Schafer
Schmit
Schmit
Schneider
Schneider
Schneider
Scott
Seaman
Seaman
Smith
Smith
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Sprang
Spurgeon
Spurgeon
Steiner
Steiner
Stemler
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Stitzline
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strobel
Ullman
Ullman
Ullman
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George
Edna
Louisa
Leonard
Michael
Magdalena
Magdalena
James
Lena
Caroline
Christ
Magdalena
William
Emma
Mary
Philip
Magdalena
Louisa
Philip
Enos
Caroline
John
Lena
Lewis
George
Mary
Sophia
Eva
Michael
John
Dorata
John

C.

Anna
Adam
Carrie
Claude
M.
William
Susan
Margaret
Eva

Rosa
Margaret
George
Caroline
Margaret

E.

T

0/0/1905

6/10/1871
2/21/1869

0/0/1858

0/0/1874
2/16/1836

0/0/1863
0/0/1856
0/0/1860
0/0/1862

9/20/1841
9/10/1839

0/0/1887

0/0/1860
0/0/1865
0/0/1893

0/0/1827

0/0/1876
2/8/1838
3/15/1844
0/0/1817

6/22/1888
0/0/1910
1/30/1869
0/0/1862
6/6/1899
4/28/1886
7/11/1861

5/24/1933
10/18/1923
1/7/1896
9/15/1883
0/0/1926
10/23/1889
0/0/1929
3/21/1909
5/13/1879

2/1/1863
0/0/1937
0/0/1920
0/0/1926
0/0/1930
3/14/1857
7/23/1890
6/5/1881
12/21/1866

11/28/1873
3/3/1923
11/12/1902
9/6/1887
0/0/1957
3/1/1885
0/0/1942
0/0/1921
0/0/1908
6/21/1871
3/13/1879
12/10/1868
0/0/1894

1/8/1884
0/0/1947
12/5/1905
7/4/1922
0/0/1898
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3yr.6-15son of J. & C.

20 days

3yr.5-22

88 yr. 8-17 w. Magdalena

62 yr. 6-26 h. Michael

21 yr. 2-2 daughter of M. & M.
no stone G.A.R. ?

85yr. 11-27 w. Magdalena
71yr. 6-15 h. Christ
w. Emma

10/23/1889 27 yr. 22 days h. William Henry

h. William Henry

w. Magdalena

40 yr. 1 mo. h. Philip

d. 4/21/1861 ? wife of A.

75yr. 8-16

w. Caroline

h. Enos

w. Lena

h. John M.

39 yr. 5-17 Lewis Relict Charlott
79 yr. 8-23 w. Mary

66 yr. 11-18 h. George

5yr. 7 mo. ? daughter of G. & M.
d. 12/25/1869 ? daughter of G. & M.
24 yr. 2-1 son of G. & M.

G. A.R. w. Dorata

h. John H.

16 yr. 6-26

1yr.3-15
w. Carrie
h. Adam

11 days
2 yr. 1 day daughter of M. & L.

d.3/12/1888?
23 yr. 2 mo. daughter of G. & M.

w. Caroline
h. George



Ulrich
Ulrich
Ulrich
Ungerer
Ungerer
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weimer
Weimer
Weimer
Weimer
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young
Young

KAYLOR RIDGE CEMETERY - KNOX TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

John
Barbary
John
Caroline
John
George
Dorothy
Frederick
Henry
Peter
Philip
Lucy
John
William
Saloma
George
John
William
Bernhard
Barbara
Albert
Mildred
Magdalena
George
Charles
John
Mike
Sarah
Philip

M.
George
Margaret
Robert
Magdalena
Jacob
Caroline

A

~

6/4/1816

0/0/1851

0/0/1853
0/0/1894

11/18/1837
3/10/1843
0/0/1877
0/0/1886
0/0/1832
0/0/1857

0/0/1858

0/0/1858
0/0/1866
0/0/1860
0/0/1867
0/0/1876

6/20/1901
3/24/1894
3/9/1872
11/5/1875
5/14/1871
11/1/1865
10/28/1893
0/0/1865
0/0/1860
0/0/1922
7/9/1904
0/0/1918
0/0/1922
3/18/1886
3/27/1901
11/5/1860
8/27/1860
7/2/1854
2/5/1914
7/27/1905
0/0/1958
0/0/1929
0/0/1864
0/0/1859

0/0/1879
7/4/1891
3/1/1886
0/0/1926
0/0/1937
0/0/1954
0/0/1934
0/0/1929
7/16/1848
10/9/1862
9/13/1855
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77 yr. 3-16

27 yr.6-1 G.A.R.

28 yr. 10-18 wife of G.

11 mo. 23 days son of G. & C.
50 yr. 4-17 w. Dorothy

69yr. 8-16 h. George P.

4 yr.son of G. & D.

11 mo. son of G. & D.

59 yr. w. Lucy W.
h. Philip

74 yr. w. Saloma

82 yr. 6 days h. William
9yr.5-14 son of W. & S.
2yr.2-12 son of W. & S.

10 mo. 22 days son of W. & S.
w. Barbara

h. Bernhard

w. Mildred R.

h. Albert W.

18647

60 yr. 1-4 w. Sarah

62 yr. 7-20 h. Mike

w. M. Ellen

M. Ellen h. Philip M.
w. Margaret

h. George

3 yr. 5-5 daughter of J. & E.
8yr.9-5sonof J. & E.

10 mo. 4 days daughter of M. & B. J.



